PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Marvin Wayne Justus	03/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quarter Master
Street Address:	3408 Democrat Rd.
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Р	atent Number:	7810623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)365-6498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-795-7443

Email: frans@compcams.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald L. Coleman
Address Line 1: 3408 Democrat Rd.

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald L. Coleman

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Justus#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Justus#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 78106

PATENT REEL: 025980 FRAME: 0964

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Phyersicle On MUCH 7,2011 before me, CISHA R POLET A NOTED POSITO personally appeared MAMIA to Austral who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of NISHA R. PATEL Commission # 1842430 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Riverside County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2013 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Misha & Patel A way persole Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF Patent ____Number of Pages: ____ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name; ___ Signer's Name:__ □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

ASSIGNMENT OF 1	PATENT
WHEREAS, I, <u>Marvin Wayne Justus</u> of <u>Vis</u> to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for friction clutch with improved thermal management	an improvement in <u>centrifugal</u>
No. <u>7810623</u> , dated <u>May 24, 2005</u> ; and what said patent, and,	ereas, I am now the sole owner of
WHEREAS, <u>Quarter Master</u> , of <u>Chicago, II</u> assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3408 Demo</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and inter	crat Road, Memphis, TN 38118 is
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfitle, and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent same would have been held by me has this as	d and valuable consideration, I, the fer unto said assignee the entire right, the same to be held and enjoyed by or his legal representatives and attent is granted, as fully and entirely signment and sale not been made.
Executed this MARCH day of	7 ,20 \ ,
(M. France
	Marvin Wayne Justus
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>SS:</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Marvin Wayners and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his and deed on this <u>day of</u>, 20</u>	free act

PATENT REEL: 025980 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 03/18/2011